

Magalies Water is a state-owned business enterprise, and it operates within the South African legislation parameters of the Water Service Act 108 of 1997, Public Finance Management Act 1 of 1991 and Public Audit Act 25 of 2004. The Primary function of Magalies Water is to supply treated water in bulk to its municipal, industrial and mine customers.

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

Tender Number	Description	Compulsory Clarification Meeting	Evaluation Criteria	Closing Date
RFB/MW/296/2023-24	APPOINTMENT OF A CONTRACTOR TO DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, INSTALL AND COMMISSSION A MECHANICAL SCRAPER FOR SLUDGE REMOVAL IN VAALKOP PLANT 3 SEDIMENTATION TANKS (CIDB GRADING 6 ME or higher) -Local Content and Production applicable-	16 April 2024 at 10:00	Functionality & Preference points system: Price = 80/90 Specific Goal = 20/10	07 MAY 2024 at 12:00

Site Location: Vaalkop Water Treatment Plant

Site Visit requirement: PPE, Safety Boots and Identification Card or document

Payment of a non-refundable fee of R1000.00 (TENDER 296) for the tender documents (prior to issuing) must be paid into Magalies Water's bank account as follows: Standard Bank, Branch: Rustenburg, Branch Code: 052646, Account Name: Magalies Water, Account Number: 033139539. The payment reference will be the relevant tender number. The tender documents will be made available during working hours from 12 APRIL 2024 from 12:00 to 16:00 at Magalies Water, 38 Heystek Street, Rustenburg, 0300, upon receipt of proof of payment. Sealed bids clearly marked with the relevant tender number and description must be placed in the tender box at Magalies Water, 38 Heystek Street, Rustenburg, 0300. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted. Queries relating to the issue of these documents may be addressed to tenders@magalieswater.co.za